CH \$115.00 14709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM636839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal		12/30/2020	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seko Worldwide, LLC	
Street Address:	1100 Arlington Heights Road	
City:	Itasca	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60143	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1470985	SEKO
Registration Number:	3125393	SEKO
Registration Number:	4094619	SEKO LOGISTICS - INTELLIGENCE DELIVERED
Registration Number:	2117536	SEKO WORLDWIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=bank of montreal to seko 5508 0695#page1.tif source=bank of montreal to seko 5508 0695#page2.tif

source=bank of montreal to seko 5508 0695#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of December, 2020, by BANK OF MONTREAL, in its capacity as the

successor administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of SEKO WORLDWIDE, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks, dated as of April 30, 2015, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

May 1, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5508/0695 and assigned on July 13, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6421/0007.

[Signature Page Follows]

12257705v1 12/29/2020 8:13 PM 3630.226

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent
12 DM
By:
Name: Dan Duffy
Title: Authorized Signer
-

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

RECORDED: 04/05/2021

Trademark	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods
SEKO	Registered	73/635163	12-Dec-	1470985	29-Dec-	Air freight shipping
			1986		1987	services
SEKO	Registered	76/608433	24-Aug-	3125393	08-Aug-	Freight
(AND			2004		2006	transportation by
DESIGN)						truck, air and sea and warehousing
SEKO	Registered	85/212533	07-Jan-	4094619	31-Jan-	Freight
LOGISTICS			2011		2012	transportation and
INTELLIGEN						logistical services
CE						by truck, air and
DELIVERED						sea, and related
						warehousing
						services
SEKO	Registered	75/122620	20-Jun-	2117536	02-Dec-	Freight
WORLDWIDE			1996		1997	transportation by
						truck, air and sea;
						and warehousing

Schedule A